ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday.

All fields must be completed.
Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing.

				Date of Request: _	8/27/2013		
Please mark one:	⊠ Bill Request	or	☐ Resolution Requ	uest			
1. Has your agenc	y submitted this request in	the last 1	2 months?				
☐ Yes	⊠ No						
If yes, pleas	se explain:						
	This is to execute an Office Space Lease Agreement with Prospect International Airlines Services Inc., Contract Control Number #201309825, a service vides DIA airlines contracted service and assistance with providing wheel chair services.						
3. Requesting Age	ency: Department of Aviation	n					
• Name: An • Phone: (30		f proposed	l ordinance/resolution.)				
will be availableName: JolPhone: (30		, if necess		o will present the item at i	Mayor Council and wi		
-	veling public. Prospect is contracte ete the following fields: (Incat field.)						
a. Contra	ct Control Number: 2013	309825					
b. Duratio	• /						
c. Locatio							
	ed Council District: 11	l	DIA sidiose (s. masside se	1 - 1 -1 -1 - 1 - 1 4 - 4	-1		
e. Benefit f. Costs:	Revenue	n various	DIA airlines to provide w	wheel chair services to trav	eiers.		
Cur	rent Contract Amount	1	Additional Funds	Total Contract	Amount		
	(A)		(B)	(A+B)			
9	\$5,709.60 Annually			\$5,709.60 Ar	nnually		
Си	irrent Contract Term		Added Time	New Ending	g Date		
02/	01/2013 – 12/31/2016			12/31/20	16		
g. Date G h. Goals:	oals Assigned: n/a n/a						
	To be	complete	d by Mayor's Legislative	Team:			
SIRE Tracking Numl		1	Da				

7.	Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance? (Groups or individuals who may have concerns about it?) Please explain. No controversy.	
	To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:	
SIR	E Tracking Number: Date:	

Key Contract Terms

Vendor/Contractor Name: Prospect International Airline Services, Inc.
Contract control number: 201309825
City's contract manager: Amy Raaz
Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Was it the low bid? No. No.
Term/Duration of contract/project: 02/01/2013 through 12/31/2016
Renewal terms: n/a
Purpose:
Scope of services to be provided with performance bench marks: Prospect contracts with various DIA airlines to provide wheel chair services to travelers.
Cost/value: Revenue of \$5,709.60 Annually
Source of funds:
Benefit: Revenue
Termination provision for City and for contractor: The lease can be canceled with 30 days' notice by either party.
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): Who are the subcontractors to this contract?
Location: Main Terminal, East, Level 5, Mod 3
Affected Council District: 11
To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:
SIRE Tracking Number: Date: